



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



1300 811 472



[www.glutenfreewholesalers.com](http://www.glutenfreewholesalers.com)



3/6 John Duncan Court,  
Varsity Lakes QLD 4227



[info@glutenfreewholesalers.com](mailto:info@glutenfreewholesalers.com)

## PRODUCT

## WHITE CHIA FLOUR - DEFATTED

CSFDFW151

<b>Product Description</b>	White Chia Flour - Defatted
<b>Primary Country of Origin</b>	Paraguay
<b>Ingredients</b>	Chia powder defatted 100%
<b>Allergens Present</b>	None
<b>GMO</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No / GMO Free <input type="checkbox"/> Yes
<b>Certifications</b>	
<b>Production Statement</b>	White chia is defatted and the meal is milled into powder. Milled from Paraguayan ingredients.

Suitability	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Halal	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Kosher	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/> Organic
	<input type="checkbox"/> Biodynamic	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Gluten Free	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Lacto-vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ovo-lacto-vegetarian

## NUTRITIONAL DATA

Typical Analysis Per 100g

Energy	1259 kJ
Protein	26.3 g
Fat Total	7.1 g
- Saturated	1 g
- Transfat	
- Polyunsaturated	
- Monounsaturated	
Cholesterol	0 mg
Carbohydrates	14.4 g
- Sugars	0.3 g
- Dietary fibre, total	38.1 g
Sodium	6 mg
Potassium	
Gluten	#ND

## ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS

<b>Organoleptic</b>	Appearance	White meal, shades of beige
	Odour and taste	Typical, not off odour/taste

<b>Physical</b>	Purity	Min 99.9%	<b>Chemical</b>	Moisture	Max 10 %
	Particle size reference	Min 90% passes through Particle size reference 500 micron			

<b>Microbiological</b>	E coli. (cfu/g)	Max 10
	Salmonella (P-A/25g)	Absent in 25g

<b>Sulphates</b>	None		
<b>Quarantine Treatments</b>	None		

**STORAGE / SHIPPING**

<b>Shelf Life</b>	2 years from time of manufacture
<b>Storage</b>	Recommended max 21°C, Max humidity 70%; When open, advised to store in a plastic sealable container & in a cool dry place (best refrigerated).
<b>Packaging</b>	15kg bag
<b>Units Per Pallet</b>	
<b>Pallet Weight</b>	

Approved by

Y. Ryan – Version 2. 11/2022

